TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM625805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wayne Trail Technologies, Inc.		01/01/2021	Corporation: OHIO
Rimrock Corporation		01/01/2021	Corporation: OHIO
Tennessee Rand, Inc.		01/01/2021	Corporation: TENNESSEE
Coldwater Machine Company, LLC		01/01/2021	Corporation: OHIO

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wayne Trail Technologies, Inc.	01/01/2021	Corporation: OHIO

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Lincoln Electric Automation, Inc.
Street Address:	407 South Main Street
Internal Address:	Lincoln Electric Legal Dept.
City:	Fort Loramie
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45845
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2391953	FLEXBENDING
Registration Number:	0833146	RIMROCK
Registration Number:	1380124	RIMROCK
Registration Number:	3152462	TR
Registration Number:	5063424	COLDWATER
Registration Number:	5063422	COLDWATER
Registration Number:	5038946	С
Registration Number:	4874342	С
Registration Number:	5486838	C SOLID-STATE JOINING SPINMELD COLDWATER
Registration Number:	5492480	SPINMELD
		TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86524178	SPOTMELD
Serial Number:	88303786	SPOTMELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163835054

Email: desiree cunin@lincolnelectric.com

Correspondent Name: Desiree B. Cunin

Address Line 1: 22801 Saint Clair Avenue
Address Line 2: IP Legal Department
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Automation Merger TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Desiree B. Cunin
SIGNATURE:	/Desiree B Cunin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2021

Total Attachments: 11

source=Compiled_Certificate_of_Merger_(OH)_-_WT_Mergers#page1.tif source=Compiled_Certificate_of_Merger_(OH)_-_WT_Mergers#page2.tif source=Compiled_Certificate_of_Merger_(OH)_-_WT_Mergers#page3.tif source=Compiled_Certificate_of_Merger_(OH)_-_WT_Mergers#page4.tif source=Compiled_Certificate_of_Merger_(OH)_-_WT_Mergers#page5.tif source=Compiled_Certificate_of_Merger_(OH)_-_WT_Mergers#page6.tif source=Compiled_Certificate_of_Merger_(OH)_-_WT_Mergers#page7.tif source=Compiled_Certificate_of_Merger_(OH)_-_WT_Mergers#page8.tif source=Compiled_Certificate_of_Merger_(OH)_-_WT_Mergers#page9.tif source=Compiled_Certificate_of_Merger_(OH)_-_WT_Mergers#page10.tif source=Compiled_Certificate_of_Merger_(OH)_-_WT_Mergers#page11.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0502



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Filing Form Cover Letter

Please return the approval certificate to:

Name (Individual or E	Business Name):			
BakerHostetler				
To the Attention	Of (if necessary):			
Sonia Lowe				
Address:	200 Civic Center Drive	e, Suite 1200		
City:	Columbus			
State	Ohio		ZIP Code:	43215
Phone Number:	614-462-4701	E-mail Address:	slowe@bakerlaw.com	
Business Services Check here if you	s. u would like to be signed up fo g this form. This is a free service	or our Filing Notification S	the Ohio Secretary of State's of ystem for the business entity be ia email when any document is	eing created or
	or money orders payable to Being Requested: (PLE	•		
	proximately 3-7 business		orm is required and the filir g time may vary based on t	•
C Expedite Servi one of the form,	ce 1: By including an Exp , the filing will be processe	pedite fee of \$100.00, and within 2 business d	in addition to the regular ays after it is received by o	filing fee on page our office.
O one of the form,	, the filing will be processe	ed within 1 business d	in addition to the regular ay after it is received by out the document to the Client	ır office. This
	• • • •		in addition to the regular it is received by our office,	

p.m. This service is only available to walk-in customers who hand deliver the document to the Client Service Center.

Preclearance Filing: A filing form, to be submitted at a later date for processing, may be submitted to be examined for the purpose of advising as to the acceptability of the proposed filing for a fee of \$50.00. The

Preclearance will be complete within 1-2 business days.

Page 1 of 9 TRADEMAR & Revised: 11/2019



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov

business@ChioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time. Requires an additional \$100.00)

P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

Certificate of Merger

To be used when at least one constituent entity is an Ohio entity.
Filing Fee: \$99
(154-MER)

Forms Must Be Typed

	Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Wayne Trail Technologies, Inc.
B. 1	Name Change: As a result of this men	ger, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
L	Lincoln Electric Automation, Inc.	
L (Complete only if name of surviving er	ntity is changing through the merger)
C. ⁻	The surviving entity is a (Please che	eck the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1.	□ Domestic (Ohio entity)	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
		Jurisdiction of formation
		318587
2.	Charter/Registration/License Num	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
3.	For-Profit Corporation	
	Nonprofit Corporation	
	For-Profit Limited Liability Comp	pany
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Comp	pany
	Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
	Limited Liability Partnership	
	Unincorporated Nonprofit Assoc	siation

TRADEMARK Revised: 11/2019

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
See Attached Exhibit A.			
See Attached Exhibit A.			
See Attached Exhibit A.			
See Attached Exhibit A.			
The name and mailing address of merger agreement upon written re	he person or entity from whom/which e	eligible persons ma	y obtain a copy of t
The name and mailing address of merger agreement upon written re	he person or entity from whom/which e	eligible persons ma	y obtain a copy of t
The name and mailing address of merger agreement upon written re- Lincoln Electric Automation, Inc. Name 22801 St. Clair Ave.	he person or entity from whom/which e	eligible persons ma	y obtain a copy of t
The name and mailing address of merger agreement upon written re- Lincoln Electric Automation, Inc. Name 22801 St. Clair Ave. Mailing Address	he person or entity from whom/which e		
Lincoln Electric Automation, Inc. Name 22801 St. Clair Ave. Mailing Address Cleveland	he person or entity from whom/which e	Ohio	44117
The name and mailing address of merger agreement upon written re- Lincoln Electric Automation, Inc. Name 22801 St. Clair Ave. Mailing Address	he person or entity from whom/which e		

on behalf of each entity is authorized to do so.

TRADEMARI€t Revised: 11/2019

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

Name of Statutory Agent		
Mailing Address		
City	OH State	ZIP Code
VIII. AMENDMENTS		
If a domestic corporation, limited liability company of amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the	, articles of organization, or certificate of lin	
	☐No Amendments	

IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

	Wayne Trail Technologies, Inc.
	Name of entity DocuSigned by:
Зу:	Cusu. Pro wift
у.	Signature
ts:	Secretary
	Title
	Rimrock Corporation
	Name of entity ——DocuSigned by:
	Mostalien Lance
By:	Signature
ts:	Secretary Title
	Tennessee Rand, Inc.
	Namaskanjity
₃y:	Susie Prewitt
, y .	Signature
te,	Secretary
ιω,	Title

TRADEMARIET Revised: 11/2019

	Wolf Robotics, LLC
	Name of entity
By:	Susic Prewitt
у,	Signature 8-87C0471
is:	Secretary
	Title
	Colduster Machine Company III C
	Coldwater Machine Company, LLC Name of entity
	DocuSigned by:
y:	Susie Prewitt
•	Signature Signature
ts:	Secretary
	Title
	f
	Pro-Systems LLC
	Name of entity Docusigned by:
y:	Susie Prewitt
	Signatere A87C0471
ts:	Secretary
	Title

TRADEMARIST Revised: 11/2019

.
4

TRADEMAR⊮st Revised: 11/2019

Ohio Certificate of Merger - Exhibit A

II. CONSTITUENT ENTITY

Provide the name, Ohio charter/license/registration number, type of entity, jurisdiction of formation, for each entity merging out of existence. (If this is insufficient space to reflect all merging entities, please attached a separate sheet listing the additional merging entities).

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License /Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Rimrock Corporation	259357	Ohio	For-Profit Corporation
Tennessee Rand, Inc.	2246863	Tennessee	For-Profit Corporation
Wolf Robotics, LLC	N/A	Delaware	For-Profit LLC
Coldwater Machine Company, LLC	1040753	Ohio	For-Profit LLC
Pro-Systems LLC	N/A	Indiana	For-Profit LLC
Easom Automation Systems, Inc.	N/A	Delaware	For-Profit Corporation
Vizient Manufacturing Solutions, Inc.	3912012	Delaware	For-Profit Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0510 DocuSign Envelope ID: 85EAB44F-281B-42F5-A4B6-6F082644B643 Form 540 Prescribed by:



Form 540

Toll Free: 877.767.3453 Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov

business@ChioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time. Requires an additional \$100.00)

P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation) Filing Fee: \$50 Form Must Be Typed

Check appropriate box:								
	Amended and Restated Articles (122-AMAP) - The following articles supersede the existing articles and all amendments thereto.							
Co	Complete the following information:							
	Name of Corporation Wayne Trail Technologies, Inc.							
	Charter Number 318587							
Check one box below and provide information as required:								
	The articles are hereby amended by the incorporators . Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70 (A), incorporators may adopt an amendment to the articles by a writing signed by them if initial directors are not named in the articles or elected and before subscriptions to shares have been received.							
X	The articles are hereby amended by the Directors. Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(A), directors may adopt amendments if initial directors were named in articles or elected, but subscriptions to shares have not been received. Also, Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(B) sets forth additional cases in which directors may adopt an amendment to the articles.							
	The resolution was adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(B) (In this space insert the number 1 through 10 to provide basis for adoption.)							
	The articles are hereby amended by the Shareholders pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.71.							
	The articles are hereby amended and restated pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.72.							

Page 2 of 4 REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0511

A copy of the resolution of amendment is attached to this document.

Note: If amended articles were adopted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articles except that articles amended by directors or shareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initial stated capital. See Ohio Revised Code section 1701.04 for required provisions.

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document. Required Susic Prewitt Must be signed by all Signature incorporators, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended by directors or shareholders, pursuant to Ohio By (if applicable) Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C). Susan K. Prewitt If authorized representative Print Name is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box. Signature If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the By (if applicable) "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box Print Name and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

WAYNE TRAIL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

COPY OF RESOLUTION OF AMENDMENT

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and the same hereby are, amended by deleting in its entirety Article FIRST thereof and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article FIRST reading as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Lincoln Electric Automation, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any duly elected and authorized officer of the Corporation is hereby authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute a Certificate setting forth the foregoing resolution adopting an Amended Article First to the Articles of Incorporation and to cause such Certificate to be filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Ohio.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 02/11/2021